## LISTING ON 06.01.2017 COURT NO. 5 ITEM NO. 2

SEC.IV-A

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 9995, 13905, 13641 18868, 19533, 19933, 18768, 20718, 23154, 26302, 32366-68, 28395, 28751, 28396 34575, 34576, 34578, 34580, 34582, 29975, 34586, 34587, 34589, 34590, 17187 33784, 34592, 34085, 34097, 34123, 34573, 31327, 15611, 37723-25, 37721, 31326 AND 34583 OF 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Allied Minerals Industries Pvt. Ltd. Etc. Etc.

...Petitioner

-Versus-

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondents

## **COMMON OFFICE REPORT**

SLP Nos. 9995, 13905, 13641, 26302, 15611, 17187, 18768, 18868, 19533, 19933, 20718, 23154, 28751, 31327, 28395, 28396, 29975 & 32366-68 OF 2016

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.12.2016 with an office report dated 01.12.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List the matters in January, 2017."

It is submitted that service is not complete in respect of some of the respondents in the above mentioned matters except in SLP © No. 28396 of 2016 and no counter affidavit has been filed by the representative respondents.

SLP Nos. 34573, 34575, 34576,34578, 34580, 34582, 34583, 34586, 34587, 34589, 34590, 33784, 34592, 34085, 34097, 34123 37723-25, 37721 AND 31326 OF 2016

The show cause notice was issued to all the respondents through Regd. A.D. post in the above mentioned matters, but service is still awaited.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 5<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Anup Jain, Advocate

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Advocate Mr. Aditya Singh, Advocate Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Advocate Mr. Gautam Talukdar, Advocate Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

рс3