## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 966/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/08/2016 in WP No. 12651/2016 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Jabalpur)

GEOMIN MINING COMPANY

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 20/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Jennifer Jhon, Adv. Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 911 of 2017.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master (Jaswinder Kaur) Court Master