LISTED ON: 01.03.2017 BEFORE COURT NO.:13 ITEM NO.:13

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 38756 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

JSW STEEL LTD. AND ANR.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06th January, 2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Issue notice.
Tag with SLP(c) No.7964 of 2016."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is sole respondent in the instant matter. Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent by registered A. D. post. As per tracking report notice has been delivered to the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report. Dated this the 01st day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

I.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR