RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s). No(s).

18812/2016

ITEM NO.45

final judgment order dated and

(Arising out of impugned 31/10/2014 in DBCSA No. 1053/2013 passed by the High Court Of

Rajasthan At Jaipur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADESH JANTA LAL YOJNA SHRAMIK UNION Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 08/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following

ORDER

None appears on behalf of the petitioners.

In the interest of justice, four weeks' time is granted to

learned counsel for the petitioners to cure the defects as pointed

out in the office-report dated 01.02.2017. (R. NATARAJAN) (ANITA RANI AHUJA)

Court Master Court Master