SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 910/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/12/2016 in WP No. 42947/2016 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BHARATHKUMAR P BORA AND ORS Respondent(s)
(With application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 03/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv. Ms. Prerna Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR Ms. Priyadarshinee Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there will be a stay of operation of the impugned judgment and order dated 01.12.2016 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 416-418/2017 Etc.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master (SH) (Sharda Kapoor) Court Master (NS)