SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.3957/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-11-2018 in WP No. 27334/2018 passed by the High Court of M.P. Principal Seat at Jabalpur)

M/ RAJ MINERALS

ITEM NO.26

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for interim relief, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 15-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth R. Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Priyadarshini, AOR Ms. Priyashree Sharma Ph., Adv.

Mr. Somay Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.911 of 2017.

(Chetan Kumar) A.R.-cum-P.S. (Anand Prakash) Court Master