SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 23002/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2019 in WP No. 7565/2019 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Indore)

SATGURU CEMENT PVT. LTD. (PVT. LTD. COMPANY) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.110535/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.110537/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 02-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Ms. Chitran Singhal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

At the request of Mr. R. Venkatramani, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, list this matter after two weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH) COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR) COURT MASTER (NSH)