

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.16099/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-08-2020 in DBCWP No. 2146/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

KALP SHREE MINERALS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.137008/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 02-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

**For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shachi Mittal, Adv.
 Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Issue notice to the respondents.

Tag with SLP (c) No.7964 of 2016.

**(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**